

CANARA BANK, CIRCLE OFFICE DELHI					
BILL OF QUANTITIES FOR RENOVATION OF CIVIL WORK AT CANARA BANK MSME NEHRU PLACE BRANCH , NEW DELHI.					
S.N	Particulars	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
<b>II</b>	<b>CIVIL WORK</b>				
<b>1</b>	Dismantalling of existing brick work, door chowket, door, electrical work , staircase railing , preparing surface by removing tiles on floor/walls and roughening the surface for fixing ceramic tiles on walls/floor all plumbing pipes, all sanitay fixture etc, dismantalling of floor removal of cinder filling and removal of malba etc. complete and dispose off the debris from the site.	1.00	Nos.		
<b>2</b>	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level.				
	Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)	98.00	SQ.FT.		
<b>3</b>	12MM plaster cement sand 1:6 in walls ( 1 cement : 6 fine sand )	800.00	SQ.FT.		
<b>4</b>	<b>P.C.C. IN FLOORING 1:2:4</b>				
	Providing & laying 4" thk. Cement concrete in flooring in 1:2:4 proportion, finished with a floating coat of neat cement slurry, etc. Complete. The rate shall be inclusive of compact soil filling for proper levelling.	120.00	S.FT		
	<b>TILING WORK</b>				
<b>5</b>	<b>Ceramic tile flooring</b> :- providing and laying ceramic tile of approved made , quality and shade and pattern as per the drawing in cm 1:4 in proper line and level. Rate shall be inclusive of providing and laying necessary backing material and joint filling compound of the same shade of the tiles after removing existing tiles if any and disposal of debris.( BASIC RATE 50-60 SQ.FT.)	240	SQ.FT.		
<b>6</b>	<b>Ceramic tile over the wall</b> :- providing and laying ceramic tile of approved made , quality and shade and pattern as per the drawing in cm 1:4 in proper line and level. Rate shall be inclusive of providing and laying necessary backing material and joint filling compound of the same shade of the tiles and after removing existing tiles if any and disposal of debris.( BASIC RATE 50-60 SQ.FT.)	920	SQ.FT.		

7	Providing & Laying 32" x 32" x 8mm thick to 10mm thick Italian maeble finish vitrified tiles of First quality in approved colors to floor in required position fixed with bed of cement Morter (1:4) about 2" to 3" thick including 4mm thick to 5mm thick float of cement filling the joints withneat matching color cement slurry, rubbing, washing etc. complete as per the instructions of Architect. Cost to be inclusive of taping on all the joints & covered the entire flooring with good quality plastic (300 microns) & POP above cover & Tape to be removed before final cleaning etc. Complete as per detail drg. & instructions of Architect after removing existing tiles if any and disposal of debris. (Basic cost of Vitrified Tile not less than Rs. 55/- per SQ.FT. )	2350	SQ.FT.		
8	Providing Door frames of size 6"x 2.5" to all toilets and rooms using best quality hard wood marindy type with necessary clamps and supports. The frame should be made to support door shutters of 1" thick , ie, groves to be provided for holding 1" thick shutters.	52.00	R.FT.		
9	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush doors of sizes( 2'-6" to 3'-3" x 7'-0" ) . The door shutter conforming to IS : 2202 ( PART 1 ) non - decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1 st class hard wood and well matched with laminae finish on front faces of shutter and back side with paint . The edges finished with steam beach lipping with Laquire polish. Rate shall include approved ( by bank ) door closure, door stopper, door locks, a pair of handles 9" SS Brushed finished, 5" hinges 4 Nos., buffers, tower bolts, etc with necessary hardware items and with out door frames as mentioned above.	90.00	SQ.FT.		
	<b>PAINTING WORK</b>				
10	<b>PLASTIC EMULSION PAINT</b>				
	Providing & applying plastic premium emulsion paint on walls, columns & ceilings. The rate shall include scrapping, levelling & preparing the surface. Primer coat + (minimum) 3 coats to get evenly spread quality finish (roller finish) of approved make, quality & finish shall be provided.	5500	SQ.FT.		
	<b>PLUMBING &amp; SANITARY FITTINGS</b>				
11	<b>25mm DIA C.P.V.C. PIPE</b>	40.00	R.FT.		
	Providing & fixing 15mm dia CPVC pipes for distribution in toilets / pantry including chase cutting, chase filling. The rate shall include all accessories like tees, unions, elbows, bends etc. required to make the system operational and complete.				
12	<b>20mm DIA C.P.V.C PIPE</b>	45.00	R.FT.		
	Providing & fixing 32 mm C.P.V.C pipes for distribution in toilets / pantry including chase cutting, chase filling. The rate shall include all accessories like tees, unions, elbows, bends etc. required to make the system operational & complete.				

13	P & F pvc pipes of supreme / prince make in position of required size with special fitting traps , bends,elbows, nani trap etc. including chemical sealed joints as required at sitemaking connection with the existing lines for w.c. and waste water lines, chambers to be onstructed wherever neccessary, unused lines for w.c. & waste lines to be removed , the rate shall include all neccessary work , cutting & making good wall & floor etc. complete with all. please visit the site before filling the tender.				
a	75 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	40.00	R.FT.		
b	100 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	35.00	R.FT.		
14	P& F white glazed vitreous china wash basin with C.I. bracket ,15 mm C.P. pillar tap, c.p. brass waste 32 mm of standard pattern c.p. bottle trap and unions and sealing of joints between wash basin and counter slabs around the wash basin with silicone rubber cement of approved make of matching colour all complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors where required. ( Parryware make )				
	size 550 x 400 mm	3.00	Nos.		
15	Providing & fixing star white vitreous water closet European type ( parryware make ) including all necessary fitting like seat cover & C.I. chair brackets, cisten complete with all fitting and lid, with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers,with fitting and unious , C.P. flush bend etc. complete painting wherever required and cutting and making good the walls and floors: with neccessary s & p traps on floor.	3.00	nos.		
16	Providing & fixing Urinal with all the fixtures, the rate for the following shall be inclusive of all necessary fixtures, labour charges accessories & attachments to make then operational.( Hindware/ Parryware make)	2.00	NOS.		
17	P&F Wash basin tap of superior quality and approved make.				
	C.P. Basin type , 15mm nominal bore.	3.00	Nos.		
18	P&F Bib cock brass 400gm. 15 mm nominal bore , superior quality and of approved make.	6.00	Nos.		
19	P&F c.p. inlet connection 15 mm brass ( IS : 8931 Marked Angle valves ) superior quality of approved make foe wash basin , geyser etc.	18.00	Nos.		
20	P & F 1/2" flexible pipe / PVC connection pipe.	9.00	Nos.		
21	P & F Jet Sprey 3'-0" long of approved quality / make.	3.00	Nos.		
22	P & F power coated S.S. Jali on floor trap.	9.00	Nos.		
23	P & F SS soap dish fixed with SS screws of approved quality / make.	3.00	nos.		
24	P & F SS paper holder fixed with SS screws of approved quality / make.	3.00	nos.		

25	P & F CP hook .	3.00	Nos.		
26	Providing & fixing Bevelled edge mirror of size 600 x 450 x 5 mm thick special glass of approved make ( modi guard saint gobain or equivalent ) complete with 6mm thick asbestos cement sheet ground fixed to wooden screw & washers.	3.00	nos.		
<b>TOTAL FOR CIVIL WORKS (EXCLUDING GST)</b>					
<b>Discount If any (Only on Excluding GST amount only)</b>					
<b>Net Amount (After Discount if any - Excluding GST)</b>					
<b>GST as extra as applicable (For Civil works)-By Bank</b>					
	PLACE:				
	DATE:				
				<b>SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR WITH ADDRESS</b>	